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Assembly Instruction
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[’UJ‘] [’UJ‘] [’UJ‘] + [’U_J‘] w] Four or more people are required for assembly

The following tools are not included and needed for assembly

%,

Drill

Screwdriver Stepladder

Note:

1. The gazebo come with 7 carton boxes.
2. Wearing protective gloves is recommended.

3. Do not fully tighten screws prior to complete assembly.

Before You Start

/\ Please read all instructions carefully.

/\ Retain instructions for future reference.

/\ Separate and count all parts and hardware.

/\ Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

/\ We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the area in
which they will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once
assembled.

/\ Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

/\ Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies

and children as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard.



PARTS LIST

01 4 T = =\ 1/7 BOX
116%36*1874mm 2/7 BOX
116*36*2100mm 3/7 BOX

03 | 4 N =
116*36*1751mm 3/7 BOX
, 3/7 BOX
% e < > 6/7 BOX
06 4 < 0 1/7 BOX
2/7 BOX
07 | 2 ¢ ¢ 3/7 BOX




A1 4 % X
B1 | 2 \—— .
B2 12 |

C3 2

ca4 | 1 -

C5 2 =

D1 | 2

D2 | 2 = 2

D3 | 2 s -

E1 | 2 ¢

E2 | 2 ’

E3 | 2 ‘

E4 | 2

E5 | 4

F1 4 -

F2 4 \

G1 | 2

4/7 BOX
5/7 BOX
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H2

H3

H4

H5
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K3

K4

K5

4/7 BOX
5/7 BOX




4/7 BOX 5/7 BOX

K26 8

K31 8

S1 2

S2 2

S3 4 = m~ = ~ = 7
S4 2 —————

L1 2 P

L2 1

M2 1 4 N1 | 4

Z1 12 Z2 4

Z3 2 — = Z4 10

Z5 4 Z6 2

X3 12 Q1 20 =

Q2 2
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T12 | 4
RN
T13 | 4 %
I N
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T42 | 4 %
I
743 | 10
T44 | 6
-
T45 | 4 %/
-
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T17 | 4 %/
L
T18 | 4

6/7 BOX
717 BOX




6/7 BOX
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133 4 i T36 4 ;

T34 2 T37 2 S

T38 6

4/7 BOX
5/7 BOX

AA 3 M8*165 _»)»))\ @

BB | 68+4 | M5*30 @ [

cc | 8 | M10%80 O iy ©)

DD | 12 | M6*70 | —x

EE | 12+2| M5*40

FE | 36+2| M8*25 @




GG |16+2| M6

HH | 24+1 | M8*60 ) m— )

I 4 | M6*70 @)»»‘>>>>>>>»»»>>>>>>>>>>>>>))>>>>>>>‘),» o
KK | 14+1| M6*55 @)»>>>5»»»»»>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>» P
LL | 28+2| M6*45 )— DO
MM | 40+1 e

NN | 12+1| M6*25 )
00 | 16+1| M6*45 O—m
PP | 2 | M6*35 0 —m
QQ | 4 | mM8*105 ')
TT [280415 M6*15 @W

UU | 20 | ®6x200 )
Y1 1 M6 S y—i

Y2 1 M6 S

v3 | 2 | M1 &L:/@
Y4 2 M8 F

Y5 2 M8 ﬁ

Y6 2 M6 F

Y7 1 M6 _

Y8 1 M8 =——

4/7 BOX
5/7 BOX
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WW

5/7 BOX
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152+6

5/7 BOX




STEP. 1
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STEP. 3
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STEP. 4
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STEP. 6
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STEP. 8
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STEP. 9

ZB Note: Align Bracket(Z3) with center of Post(07)
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STEP. 10
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STEP. 15
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STEP. 21
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STEP. 24
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STEP. 25
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STEP. 283
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STEP. 29

PRE-ASSEMBLE BOLT & NUT (Il) TO TOP BAR COVER (S4),
PRE-ASSEMBLE BOLT & NUT (KK) TO SLANT BAR COVER (S1)/(S2)/(S3).
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STEP. 32
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STEP. 33
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STEP. 34
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STEP. 35
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STEP. 36
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STEP. 37

1
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\
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/)ﬁ\ TT Note: Pre-assemble Screw (TT),
STEP. 1 Do not tighten untill finished Step 42.
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STEP. 38

H4

H3

H5 H=

Note: Pre-assemble Screw (TT),
Do not tighten untill finished Step 42.
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STEP. 39
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R

STEP. 1

Note: Pre-assemble Screw (TT), Do not tighten untill finished Step 42.
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STEP. 40

0w © @D 8x




STEP. 41

E3/E4




STEP. 42

TIGHTEN ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED SCREWS ON BLOCKING BAR, FIX ALL SLANT BAR (B2)
BY USING SCREWS (BB).
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STEP. 43
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STEP. 44

l ! l
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STEP.2 ~ STEP.1  STEP.?2

NOTE: PRE-ASSEMBLE BOLT &WASHER (LL)/ K31
SPACER(MM), DO NOT TIGHTEN THIS STEP.




STEP. 45

NOTE: PRE-ASSEMBLE BOLT &WASHER (LL)/ \
SPACER(MM), DO NOT TIGHTEN THIS STEP. 43\ (@ ’




STEP. 46 "~
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STEP. 47
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STEP. 483

NOTE: PRE-ASSEMBLE BOLT &WASHER (LL)/

K1/K2/K5 SPACER(MM), DO NOT TIGHTEN THIS STEP.
—moO®
Omm 00 @ @ 12X
M6X45 @ 8X M6X25 @ 4X




STEP. 49

NOTE: TIGHTEN ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED BOLTS ON BOTTOM OF PANELS.
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STEP. 50
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STEP. 51
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STEP. 54
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STEP. 55
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Call us First!
DO NOT RETURN TO STORE

For immediate help with assembly or product information
call our number:
(951) 213-4742
Or E-mail:
Contactus24service@gmail.com
Our staff is ready to provide assistance
M-F 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM EST
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DO NOT RETURN TO STORE

For immediate help with assembly or product information
call our number:
(951) 213-4742
Or E-mail:
Contactus24service@gmail.com
Our staff is ready to provide assistance
M-F 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM EST
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